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Advocacy

3,202,362
insured through Access to Care programs

460
advocates

who participated in virtual 
Federal Advocacy Day

(In partnership with ASRM)

RESOLVE: The National Infertility Association, established in 1974, is dedicated to ensuring that all 
people challenged in their family building journey reach resolution through being empowered 
by knowledge, supported by community, united by advocacy, and inspired to act.

Legislative Activity
FEDERAL ACTIVITY

10  
Bills Introduced

94  
Senate Meetings

235  
House Meetings

STATE ACTIVITY

94
Bills

Tracked in 

40
States (including D.C.)

These bills were a combination 
of anti-family legislation and 

pro-family legislation
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35
states with RESOLVE  
support groups

3,062
people

144
total support  

groups nationwide

signed up for  
support groups 

90 virtual support groups

54 In-person support groups

Support 
Groups



by 11 communities and companies 
who hosted DIY Walks of Hope
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$103,000 raised
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51,712
average visits

83,085
average page views

per month to resolve.org 
during FY23

per month to resolve.org 
during FY23

2,123,182+ 
impressions

4.7% social media audience 
growth from FY22 to FY23.

for NIAW social media

Online/ 
Website
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Impact Partners
ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION OF $100,000+

Thank you Corporate Partners
Through financial support, event sponsorship, cause marketing campaigns, and sharing our 
message, this amazing group of businesses have made a commitment to the family building 
community and advancing RESOLVE’s mission. RESOLVE is grateful to the following organizations  
for their support in calendar year 2023.
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Visionary Partners
ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION OF $25,000–$99,999 

Cosette Pharmaceuticals

Encompass/CVS

Illume Fertility

International Fertility Law Group

Natera

Northwell Fertility

NYU Langone Fertility Center

TMRW

Friend Partners
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Individual Donors

Bernard Gugar

Beth Zhou

Beyond the Entertainer

Bob Crist, JD

Bob Watson

Brian Levine, MD

Carol Langer

Cary Goode

Chris and Laura Tremblay

Cooky O’Connor

David Brown

David Sable, MD

Dr. Linda H. Burns

Drs. Kevin and Kathy Doody

Elizabeth Stewart, MD

Ellen Battles

Eileen Lederer

Erin Milbrandt

Gabriela Cazares

$10,000+

Alan Penzias, MD

Allison Meyer

Carl & Aune Lind Family 

Foundation

Chorzempa Family Foundation

Donna Croke

Halle Tecco

James Knowles

Kevin Brill

Michael Alper, MD

O. Wayne Rollins Donor 

Advised Fund

Red Cabin Foundation

Richard Grazi, MD

Samuel Pang, MD

Stuart and Pam Mathews

$5,000–$9,999

Beatrice Snyder Foundation

Casey Storm

Eric Widra, MD

Greg Poulos

Jason Griffith, MD
Linda Byberg

Marcie Litman

Robert Wood Johnson 

Foundation

Zachary Friedlis

$1,000–$4,999

Amanda Goldberg

Andrea Braverman, Ph.D.

Arend Family Impact Fund

Arthur Glecker

Benjamin Levy and Eden 

Cardozo, MD

Benjamin Whitaker

THANK YOU TO OUR INDIVIDUAL DONORS 
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Individual Donors

Risa Fisher

Robert and Sue Johnston

Sarah Faranda

Sandra Gilliland

Sandy Chuan

Serena Chen, MD

Society for Ethics in Egg 

Donation & Surrogacy

Spence Family Foundation

Stacy Stansbury

Stephanie Brooks

Stephanie Doyle

Sutton Family Foundation

Susan Slotnick

Tasha Blasi

Thomas Latorre

Tyler Kennedy

William McKee

Jayme L. Wahome

Lauren Covello

Lee Rubin Collins, JD

Leslie Thornton

Lisa Erickson, MD

Maureen Hennessy

Mark Trolice, MD

Megan Kolonich

Michelle McAfee

Monique Regard

Murugappan Ramanathan

Pam Schumann

Pamela Saunders

Pat Sapinsley

Paula Amato, MD

Peter Anevski

Phil Fraietta

Rachael Wood

Rachelle Tuls

Rebecca Sokol, MD

Richard Cole

$1,000–$4,999 CONT.

Genevieve Zucchetto

Grace Lewis

Holly Sheffield
Ivy Heritage Foundation of IRMO

Isidor-Kaltman Philanthropic Trust

Jack Greist

Jani Jensen, MD

Jay M. Grossman

Jeffrey Travers

Jessica Gifford

Joseph Malinowski

Julie Berman

Karyll Faucher

Katherine Donohue

KatMcGrathrina

Kehinde Togun

Kelley Abrahams

Kellee Stewart

Kevin Hagan
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Alan S. Penzias, MD

Samantha M. Pfeifer, MD

Isaac  E. Sasson, MD, PhD

Peter N. Schlegel, MD

John Storment, MD

Mark P. Trolice, MD

Eric A. Widra, MD

Alison Zimon, MD

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

Andrea Braverman, PhD

Lee Rubin Collins, JD

Tanika Gray 

Jason Griffith, MD
Elizabeth Grill, PsyD 

Kevin L. Hagan

Isiah Harris, MD 

Judith Hoechst, Esq.

Jody  Madeira, PhD 

E-Beth Marshall

Nichelle Polston

Dwight Ryan

Pamela Schumann

Halle Tecco

Jeff Travers

Eric Widra, MD

KEY STAFF 

Kristy Aiken (Coordinator, Volunteer)

Ayesha Audu (Manager, Grassroots Advocacy)

Marnee Beck (Senior Manager, Digital Assets)

Simeonne Bookal (Senior Manager, Communications and Programs)

Clarissa Cain (Coordinator, Development)

Betsy Campbell (Chief Engagement Officer)
Michelle Chavez (Coordinator, Access to Care)

Barb Collura (President/CEO)

Rebecca Flick (Chief External Affairs Officer)
Cindy Hollister (Director, Development)

Tina Krall (Chief Development Officer)
Ali Moore (Coordinator, Communications.)

PHYSICIANS COUNCIL MEMBERS

Michael M. Alper, MD

Jason G. Bromer, MD

Alan Copperman, MD

Kevin Doody, MD

Richard V. Grazi, MD

Jason Griffith, MD
Jani R. Jensen, MD

Sigal Klipstein, MD

Mark P. Leondires, MD
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Financials
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION |  JUNE 30,  2023

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 1,383,933

Accounts receivable 500,882

Investments 8,689

Prepaid expenses 135,875

Property and equipment, net -

Total assets 2,029,379

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable and 
accrued expenses

34,889

Deferred Revenue 319,728

PPP Loan -

Total Liabilities 354,617

NET ASSETS

Unrestricted net assets 1,674,762

Total net assets 1,674,762

Total Liability and net assets 2,029,379
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Financials
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES  

FOR THE YEAR ENDING IN JUNE 30,  2023

REVENUE AND SUPPORT

Sponsorships 761,888

Grants 375,615

Meetings and event revenue 518,435

Contributions 652,693

Membership fees 64,624

Publications and advertising -

Advocacy 755,139

In-Kind contributions -

Miscellaneous revenue 39,414

Invested income 1,516

Interest income -

Gain on debt extinguished -

Total revenue and support 3,169,324

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS

Net Assets, beginning of year 1,555,299

Net Assets, end of year 1,674,762

A Difference of 119,643

EXPENSES

PROGRAM SERVICES:

Events 626,337

Public Awareness 810,677

Meetings -

Corporate Relations 185,899

Membership 72,152

Constituent Services 237,787

Advocacy 500,601

Total Program Services 2,433,453

SUPPORTING SERVICES

General and administrative 227,545

Development 310,517

Governance Support 78,346

Total Supporting Services 616,408

Total expenses 3,049,861


